  Order No.: 10067731/06
Operating Manual
MSA AirElite 4h
Breathing Apparatus
MSA AUER GmbH
D-12059 Berlin
Thiemannstraße 1
Germany

(11) Reassemble device in reverse order.
GB
MSA  ORDERING INFORMATION
 AirElite 4h 39
7. Ordering Information
Description Part No.
Basic apparatus, training apparatus
AirElite 4h Apparatus (without chemical canister, without mask) 10065152
3 SR AirElite Full Face Mask 10065153
Advantage AirElite Full Face Mask 10065154
Breathing Canister Set 4 h, new, without return of used canisters 10065373
Exchange Canister Set 4 h, when returning used canisters 10065374
Breathing Canister Set 2 h, new, without return of used canisters D1129861
Exchange Canister Set 2 h, when returning used canisters D1129801
AirElite 4h-TR Training Conversion Kit 10065375
Spare Parts
Lead seals (pack. 25) D1129859
Housing labels, set (complete) 10068284
Housing cover, complete with labels 10068285
Catch pins with screws (housing cover) (pack. 2) 10068286
Shoulder harness left and right, assembly (less autostart) 10068287
Waist belt, complete 10068288
Back padding 10068289
Breathing hose assembly, complete with flash-over protection and mask
connector
10068290
Breathing hose gaskets / valve control (pack. 10) 10068491
Flash-over protection (breathing hose assembly) 10068492
AirElite 4h autostart, complete 10068493
Rubber cap Autostart (pack. 5) 10068494
Sensor assembly, complete (incl. attachment screw) 10068496
Fixing screw for sensor assembly (pack. 10) 10068497
Breathing bag AirElite 4h, assembly, incl. surplus valve (less P-Filter,
filter housing, screw clamps)
10068498
Particle filter (pack. 10) 10068499
GB
ORDERING INFORMATION  MSA
40 AirElite 4h
Description Part No.
Filter housing, complete 10068500
Gaskets, filter housing (pack. 5) 10068501
Screw clamps for breathing bag (set with 3 clamps; 5 Sets) 10068502
Valve control, complete with valves and connection hoses 10068503
Valve seat, complete (pack. 5) 10068504
O-Ring, valve seat (pack. 10) 10068505
Control valve discs (pack. 10) D1118947
AirElite 4h Blower assembly, complete 10068507
O-Ring, blower (pack. 10)) 10068511
Knurled nut, blower 10068512
AirElite 4h Air distributor 10068515
Canister fixing belt (pack. 2) 10068516
Connection bush, convection cooler, complete with clamps (2 units) 10068517
Battery (Replacement) 10068520
Padding, battery holder (pack. 10) 10068518
Cover, charging jack (pack. 10) 10068519
IC-Air, assembly, with cable and plug, ready for fitting 10068328
Electronic distributor, complete 10068541
Instruction and service manual, multilingual 10067731
Accessories
Disinfectant AUER 90, 2 l D2055765
Disinfectant AUER 90, 6 l D2055766
Skinsept F (manufacturer: ECOLAB – see www.ECOLAB.com) commercially
available
Antimist agent klar pilot Super Plus 10032164
AirElite 4h battery charger (for battery in apparatus) 10068542
AirElite 4h adapter cable (in combination with the battery charger for
charging battery separately from the device) 10068543
AirElite 4h leak test kit, complete 10068544
AirElite 4h metal bracket (as spare part, contained in leak test set) D1129138
AirElite 4h leak test adapter (as spare part, contained in leak test set) 10068545
AirElite tool kit: :